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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

CLINT YOBY, ET AL. ) CASE NO. CV-15-852708
Plaintiff, g JUDGE JANET R. BURNSIDE
V. g NOTICE OF APPEAL
CITY OF CLEVELAND g
Defendant. g

Pursuant to Appellate Rule 3(A), Plaintiffs Clint Yoby, Tremont Scoops, LLC, 2362
Professor Avenue LLC, and Tymex Plastics, Inc., on behalf of themselves and a certified Class,
hereby give notice of appeal from the Summary Judgment entered by the trial court on January 7,
2019, which is attached as Exhibit A to this Notice, and which is a final order under R.C.
2505.02(B)(1). Respectfully submitted,

s/Jack Landskroner

Jack Landskroner (0059227)

Drew Legando (0084209)

Tom Merriman (0040907)

Edward S. Jerse (0013155)

LANDSKRONER GRIECO MERRIMAN LLC

1360 West 9th Street, Suite 200

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

T. (216) 522-9000

F. (216) 522-9007

E. jack@lgmlegal.com
drew@lgmlegal.com
tom@Igmlegal.com
edjerse@lgmlegal.com

W. Craig Bashein (0034591)
John Hurst (0010569)

Bashein & Bashein Co., L.P.A.
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor

50 Public Square

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

T. (216) 771-3239

F. (216) 771-5894

E. cbashein@basheinlaw.com

jhurst@basheinlaw.com
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Geoffrey M. Johnson (0073084)
Scorr+ScorTt, LLP

12434 Cedar Road, Suite 12
Cleveland Heights, OH 44106
T. (216) 229-6088

F. (216) 229-6092

E. gjohnson@scott-scott.com

Peter Turner (0028444)

Carolyn Blake (0086279)

Debra J. Horn (0037386)

MEYERS, ROMAN, FRIEDBERG & LEWIS

28601 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44122

T. (216) 831-0042

F. (216) 831-0542

E. pturner@meyersroman.com
cblake@meyersroman.com
dhorn@meyersroman.com

Class Counsel
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PROOF OF SERVICE

A copy of this document was served by the Court’s electronic filing system to all counsel

of record on January 30, 2019, pursuant to Civil Rule 5(B)(2)(f).

Signed by,

s/Jack Landskroner

Jack Landskroner (0059227)
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EXHIBIT A
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STATE OF OHIO ) . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

) SS: A
CUYAHOGA COUNTY ) CASE NO. CVv-15-852708
: JUDGE JANET R. BURNSIDE
CLINT YOBY, et al,
o PLAINTIFFS
V.

FINAL JUDGMENT ENTRY
CITY OF CLEVELAND, et al,

DEFENDANTS

Plaintiff Clint Yoby and added parties, Tremont Scoops LLC, 2362 Professor
Avenue‘LLC, and Tymex Plasfics, Inc., are the certified class representatives of this
class action (“Plaintiffs”). The class members are residential and commercial customers
of Defendant City of Cleveland'’s division, Cleveland Public Power (“CPP”). See
Stipulated Class Certification Order of 8/2/17.

Under their Fourth Consolidated Amended Complaint filed 6/30/17, Plaintiffs
assert claims for (1) breach of contract; (2) fraud; (3) declaratory judgment; (4)
restitution and (5) injunctive relief. In its Amended Answer, remaining Defendant City of
Cleveland generaIIY denied the allegations of the complaint and asserted certain

 affirmative defenses. For simplicity, Defendant is referred to as CPP below.

This matter comes on for decision upon two summary judgment motions. CPP
filed a motion seeking summary judgment on each of Plaintiffs’ claims with evidentiary
materials; Plaintiffs opposed CPP’s motion with evidentiary materials; and CPP filed a
reply. Plaintiffs filed a motion for partial summary judgment on the issue of breach of

contract only with evidentiary materials; CPP filed its opposition with evidence and
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